

Office of the Sub-Divisional Controller, Food & Supplies, Barasat Minority Bhawan, 1st Floor, Banamalipur Road, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata – 700 124 Phone: 033 2552 3235, e-mail: scfsbarasat@gmail.com

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from interested and reputed manufacturers or bonafide suppliers with company credentials (copy of certificate on VAT Clearance, Income Tax Clearance, PAN card regard to submit along with tender) for the supply of 05 (Five) Moisture Metres for the purpose of use in Paddy purchase Centres under the jurisdiction of Sub-Divisional Controller, Food & Supplies, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

The tenderers are advised to note the following information and Conditions carefully before submission of tenders.

- 1) Tender should be sealed and super scribed "Tender for Moisture Metre".
- 2) Tender must be accompanied with VAT, P.Tax, Income Tax clearance and should be mentioned with PAN number.
- 3) 2% of proposed cost of the articles should be deposited through T.R. Form No.-7 under Head of Account "8443-00-103-001-07" as earnest money which is refundable after completion of the tender process. Original receipt must be enclosed with the application.
- 4) The Tender should reach the office of Sub-Divisional Controller, Food & Supplies, Barasat, 1st Floor, Minority Bhawan, Banamalipur Road within 2:00 p.m. on 10.03.2016.
- 5) The Tender shall be opened at 3:00 p.m on 10.03.2016 at the office chamber of Sub-Divisional Controller. Food & Supplies, Barasat in presence of each tenderer or his representative to witness the proceedings.
- Sub-Divisional Controller, Food & Supplies, Barasat reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

Specification of Moisture Meter:

- 1. Commodity: Food grain seed & Food Stuff.
- 2. Body: Steel, Test Cup Steel.
- 3. Range of Moisture: 3.5% to 40%
- 4. Thickness setting chart for the specific Commodities.
- 5. Consistency: $\pm 0.2\%$
- 6. Test Cup visible while giving pressure.
- 7. LED display.
- 8. Last Reading recall facilities.
- 9. PT-100 temperature sensor with temperature indication automatic.
- 10. Auto Calibration and new Commodity Calibration.
- 11. Weight range: 12 to 14 kgs.

Sub-Divisional Controller Food & Supplies, Barasat

Ex-Officio Assistant Director

Date: 29.02.2016

Memo No.: 225(8)/SCF&S/BST/Esttb/2016

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief General Manager, W.B.E.C.S.C. Ltd. 11/A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700087.
- The Deputy Director (Proc.), Dte. D.D.P&S., Department of Food & Supplies, 11/A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700087.
- 3. The Asstt. Director, Inspection & Quality Control, Department of Food & Supplies, 11/A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700087.
- 4. The District Controller, Food & Supplies, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Barasat-Sadar, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The District Information & Cultural Officer, North 24 Pgs- with a request for wide publicity of this notice through district website and advertisement in at least two daily newspapers.
- 7. The Accountant of this establishment.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Controller Food & Supplies, Barasat

Ex-Official Assistant Director